
2026 University of Mary Hardin-Baylor Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (12), Opp (23)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (42-44), Rodriguez (15-15), Neal (12-12), Johnston (6-6),
Mills (4-4), Gamblin (3-3), Jolley (1-1), Williams (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Todd, Addy .375 4-4 8 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 4 5 2 .818
15 Mills, Ryleigh .333 3-2 6 0 2 2 0 0 1 4 .667 0 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
2 Pelache, Sara .250 3-3 8 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Belk, Bralyn .250 4-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 11 0 1.000
6 Marek, Riley .200 4-4 10 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .200 1 0 1 0 .250 1 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
1 Rodriguez, Angelina .200 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .167 1 1 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
18 Jolley, Ava .125 4-4 8 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .250 1 0 1 0 .222 0 0 1-1 12 1 0 1.000
13 Alewine, Macy .111 4-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 1 0 .111 0 0 1-1 17 0 1 .944
30 Nguyen, Shorey .100 4-4 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 0 2 0 .182 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 Iverson, Jordan .083 4-4 12 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .167 0 0 2 0 .077 1 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
10 Perlinger, Ava 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 Moreland, Brielle .200 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
22 Williams, Karmyn .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
9 Morgan, Sabrina .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .194 4-4 93 15 18 6 0 0 12 24 .258 8 1 15 0 .257 3 1 6-6 71 32 5 .954
Opponents .320 4-4 100 21 32 3 0 1 17 38 .380 6 4 10 0 .375 2 3 21-22 78 29 5 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Gamblin, Ella 2.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .263 0 2 0 0 0
14 Johnston, Beth Ann 3.23 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 4 4 2 5 1 0 0 .333 0 1 0 1 2
44 Neal, Katherine 7.27 1-1 2 2 1 0-0 0 8.2 12 12 9 2 4 0 0 1 .300 0 1 0 1 1
11 Dafoe, Alli 10.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.03 1-3 7 4 1 0 0 23.2 32 21 17 6 10 3 0 1 .320 0 4 0 2 3
Opponents 3.50 3-1 8 4 2 2 0 26.0 18 15 13 8 15 6 0 0 .194 1 1 0 3 1



2026 University of Mary Hardin-Baylor Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Belk, Bralyn 15 4 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mills, Ryleigh 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
18 Jolley, Ava 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Iverson, Jordan 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rodriguez, Angelina 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
14 Johnston, Beth Ann 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
30 Nguyen, Shorey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Perlinger, Ava 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Marek, Riley 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Dafoe, Alli 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Moreland, Brielle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Alewine, Macy 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Williams, Karmyn 6 4 1 1 .833 0 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Todd, Addy 11 4 5 2 .818 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Neal, Katherine 4 0 3 1 .750 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
2 Pelache, Sara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Munoz, Jacklyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gamblin, Ella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Morgan, Sabrina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 108 71 32 5 .954 1 42 2 .955 0 0
Opponents 112 78 29 5 .955 0 12 0 1.000 0 0


